RESOL	UTION	NO.		

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

RESOLUTION HONORING SUPERVISOR NEVIN BY NAMING THE DALY CITY HEALTH CLINIC THE "MIKE NEVIN HEALTH CENTER"

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, that

WHEREAS, Michael D. Nevin has served with distinction on the Board of Supervisors for the County of San Mateo for the maximum period allowed, having first been elected in 2002, and has served as its President in 1997 and 2001; and

WHEREAS, he has been a leading advocate for public transportation solutions, and serves on the San Mateo County Transit District Board of Directors, the CalTrain Joint Powers Board, the Transbay Joint Powers Authority, the Trans 2100 Advisory Board and the Metropolitan Transportation Commission; and

WHEREAS, his commitment to financial privacy gained national attention with his authorship and the County's adoption of the country's strongest legislation limiting disclosure and use by financial institutions of customers' personal information; and

WHEREAS, he has been a member of the San Mateo County Commission on Publicly
Assisted Medical Care, for which he has served as President for two terms; and

WHEREAS, he is a true citizen of his city of residence, the City of Daly City, having served on the Daly City Planning Commission, the Daly City Council and as its Mayor in 1984 and 1989, and having received the Citizen of the Year Award from the City in 2002;

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED in honor of his service to the County and its residents, including the citizens of the City of Daly City, this Board hereby names the Daly City Health Clinic the Mike Nevin Health Center.

* * * * *